
A05-AFD11, Onaangewezen Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                              04131446       1    150,0 
    2     143,0  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND                          02280104       1    143,0 
    3     139,5  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       1    139,5 
    4     132,6  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN                         02330230       1    132,6 
    5     129,1  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM                         02270005       1    129,1 
    6     125,6  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       1    125,6 
    7     122,1  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       1    122,1 
    8     115,1  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN                          02560030       1    115,1 
    9     111,6  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       1    111,6 
   10     108,1  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM                         02670760       1    108,1 
   11      76,7  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN                        02330191       1     76,7 
   12      38,4  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       1     38,4 
   13      34,9  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL                           02260135       1     34,9 
   14      24,4  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       1     24,4 
   15      20,9  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA                    02210081       1     20,9 
 
 
A05-AFD11, Aangewezen Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     146,5  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                              04131446       1    146,5 
    2     143,0  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND                          02280104       1    143,0 
    3     139,5  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       1    139,5 
    4     132,6  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN                         02330230       1    132,6 
    5     129,1  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM                         02270005       1    129,1 
    6     125,6  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       1    125,6 
    7     122,1  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       1    122,1 
    8     115,1  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN                          02560030       1    115,1 
    9     108,1  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM                         02670760       1    108,1 
   10      76,7  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN                        02330191       1     76,7 
   11      38,4  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       1     38,4 
   12      34,9  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL                           02260135       1     34,9 
   13      24,4  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       1     24,4 
   14      20,9  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA                    02210081       1     20,9 
   15      17,4  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       1     17,4 
 
 
 
 



A05-AFD11, Keizer Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     296,5  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                              04131446       2    296,5 
    2     286,1  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND                          02280104       2    286,0 
    3     279,1  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       2    279,1 
    4     265,1  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN                         02330230       2    265,1 
    5     258,1  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM                         02270005       2    258,1 
    6     251,2  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       2    251,2 
    7     244,2  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       2    244,2 
    8     230,2  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN                          02560030       2    230,2 
    9     216,3  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM                         02670760       2    216,3 
   10     153,5  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN                        02330191       2    153,5 
   11     129,1  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       2    129,1 
   12      76,7  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       2     76,7 
   13      69,8  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL                           02260135       2     69,8 
   14      48,8  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       2     48,8 
   15      41,9  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA                    02210081       2     41,9 
 
 
A05-AFD11, Duifkampioen Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100806    04131446       1    150,0 
    2     146,5  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100761    04131446       1    146,5 
    3     143,0  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             2-8037506    02280104       1    143,0 
    4     139,5  PIETER WOORD          URK                  3-9624252    04330021       1    139,5 
    5     136,1  PIETER WOORD          URK                  2-8118006    04330021       1    136,0 
    6     132,6  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN            1-1471623    02330230       1    132,6 
    7     129,1  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM            1-1467348    02270005       1    129,1 
    8     125,6  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             8-4299606    02259175       1    125,6 
    9     122,1  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                  9-1272596    04131233       1    122,1 
   10     118,6  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 9-1272777    04131446       1    118,6 
   11     115,1  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN             2-4786723    02560030       1    115,1 
   12     111,6  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035508    02260119       1    111,6 
   13     108,1  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            2-8056925    02670760       1    108,1 
   14     104,7  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035536    02260119       1    104,7 
   15     101,2  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                  3-9605661    04131233       1    101,2 
   16      97,7  PIETER WOORD          URK                  3-9624290    04330021       1     97,7 
   17      94,2  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100800    04131446       1     94,2 
   18      90,7  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN             3-9561434    02560030       1     90,7 
   19      87,2  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             2-8034946    02259175       1     87,2 



   20      83,7  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035571    02260119       1     83,7 
   21      80,2  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             2-8037425    02280104       1     80,2 
   22      76,7  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN           1-1471215    02330191       1     76,7 
   23      73,3  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             2-8037505    02280104       1     73,3 
   24      69,8  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035531    02260119       1     69,8 
   25      66,3  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             3-9548616    02280104       1     66,3 
   26      62,8  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            9-1223781    02670760       1     62,8 
   27      59,3  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 3-9605403    04131446       1     59,3 
   28      55,8  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 3-9605463    04131446       1     55,8 
   29      52,3  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             2-8035155    02259175       1     52,3 
   30      48,8  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                  0-1109308    04131233       1     48,8 
   31      45,4  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 3-9605498    04131446       1     45,3 
   32      41,9  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035574    02260119       1     41,9 
   33      38,4  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST          0-1132574    04010993       1     38,4 
   34      34,9  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL              1-1732972    02260135       1     34,9 
   35      31,4  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100716    04131446       1     31,4 
   36      27,9  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            2-8261701    02670760       1     27,9 
   37      24,4  HENRI PANDER          BALK                 9-4202350    02260542       1     24,4 
   38      20,9  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA       0-1039014    02210081       1     20,9 
   39      17,4  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8036050    02260119       1     17,4 
   40      14,0  B. HOMMA              BALK                 1-4223117    02260119       1     14,0 
   41      10,5  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            2-2232122    02670760       1     10,5 
   42       7,0  B. HOMMA              BALK                 0-4216642    02260119       1      7,0 
   43       3,5  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL              0-4217583    02260135       1      3,5 
 
 


